## PROJECT APPLICATION AND PROJECT CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G736/CMa

Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PAGE 1 OF 2

TO OWNER: Garrard County Board of Education 322 W Maple Ave Lancaster, KY 40444 ATTENTION:	PROJECT: Garrard County High School - Final Phase  VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction, Inc. 127 Market Street, Suite 200  Vanceburg, KY 41179	APPLICATION NO: 17    Distribution to:   X   OWNER
PROJECT APPLICATION FOR Application is made for Payment, as shown below, Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G737, is attacted.  1. IOTAL CONTRACT SUMS (Item A Totals) 2. TOTAL NET CHANGES BY CHANGE OF GRAND ATTACKS AND ATTACKS.	S   21,972,832 18     S   252,252 60	PROJECT CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Doucments, based on evaluation of the Work and the data comprising this Application, the Construction Manager certifies to the Owner that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Construction Manager recommends to the Owner and Architect that the Contractors be paid the AMOUNTS set forth in the attached Summary of Contractors' Applications for Payment
	sem I Totals)  S1,224.208 43 S 10,563,193 27  S 1,198,542.12  nat to the best of its knowledge, information and belief this inpilation of the Contractors' Applications for Payment,	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction, Inc.  By  Date 5/24/2024  In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the evaluation of the Work, the data comprising this Application, and the Construction Manager's recommendation, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractors are entitled to payments of the AMOUNTS set forth in the attached Summary of Contractors' Applications for Payment
County of Lewis Subscribed and swom to before me this Julia day Notary Public White High House My Commission expires Jun. 15, 2015	CHELSEA L. RATLIFF Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP21545 My Commission Expires Jan 15, 2025	ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar   Design  By Date 04 June 2024

## Summary of Contractors' Applications for Payment, CMa Edition

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

AIA Document G732, Application and Certificate for Payment, has been completed by each Contractor. The content of those G732

forms is summarized below.

APPLICATION NO:

17

APPLICATION DATE:

5/25/2024

PERIOD TO:

5/15/2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

BG 22-349

		A	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L
						STORED	TOTAL COMPLETED AND						
		ORIGINAL		CONTRACT SUM				RETAIN-	RETAINAGE	PREVIOUS	CURRENT PAYMENT		
BP#	CONTRACTOR'S NAME	CONTRACT SUM	IN THE WORK	TO DATE	TO DATE	in D or I)	(D + E)	AGE %	AMOUNT	PAYMENTS	(F - H - I)	(C - F)	(F/C)
1	Seven Earthmovers LLC.	\$3,332,882.00	\$15,338.75	\$3,348,220.75	\$3,211,610.86	\$0.00	\$3,211,610.86	10%	\$321,161.09	\$2,890,449.77	\$0.00	\$136,609.89	95.92%
2	Seven Earthmovers LLC.	\$1,597,842.00	\$139,957.22	\$1,737,799.22	\$1,235,231.36	\$0.00	\$1,235,231.36	10%	\$123,523.14	\$915,958.22	\$195,750.00	\$502,567.86	71.08%
3	Rising Sun Developing	\$6,164,391.00	\$6,716.00	\$6,171,107.00	\$2,698,708.90	\$0.00	\$2,698,708.90	10%	\$269,870.89	\$2,031,125.13	\$397,712.88	\$3,472,398.10	43.73%
4	The Allen Company	\$1,757,470.00	\$5,075.00	\$1,762,545.00	\$202,405.00	\$0.00	\$202,405.00	10%	\$20,240.50	\$182,164.50	\$0.00	\$1,560,140.00	11.48%
5	East Kentucky Masonry	\$749,520.00	\$0.00	\$749,520.00	\$530,485.00	\$0.00	\$530,485.00	10%	\$53,048.50	\$413,543.70	\$63,892.80	\$219,035.00	70.78%
6	ABR Construction	\$708,600.00	\$0.00	\$708,600.00	\$18,900.00	\$0.00	\$18,900.00	10%	\$1,890.00	\$17,010.00	\$0.00	\$689,700.00	2.67%
7.01	E&D Specialty Stands	\$1,631,450.00	\$0.00	\$1,631,450.00	\$1,259,593.00	\$0.00	\$1,259,593.00	10%	\$125,959.30	\$1,133,633.70	\$0.00	\$371,857.00	77.21%
7.02	Daktronics	\$44,805.65	\$0.00	\$44,805.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	10%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$44,805.65	0.00%
8.01	Asbury Sports Turf	\$273,700.00	\$0.00	\$273,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	10%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$273,700.00	0.00%
8.02	FieldTurf USA	\$1,026,129.53	\$0.00	\$1,026,129.53	\$329,325.15	\$0.00	\$329,325.15	10%	\$32,932.52	\$159,730.62	\$136,662.02	\$696,804.38	32.09%
9	Quality Fire Protection	\$450,750.00	\$0.00	\$450,750.00	\$403,611.49	\$0.00	\$403,611.49	10%	\$40,361.15	\$221,332.50	\$141,917.84	\$47,138.51	89.54%
10	Central Kentucky Sheet Metal	\$2,581,080.00	\$57,579.00	\$2,638,659.00	\$2,063,189.00	\$0.00	\$2,063,189.00	5%	\$131,932.95	\$1,770,931.05	\$160,325.00	\$575,470.00	78.19%
11	Babcon	\$1,654,212.00	\$27,586.63	\$1,681,798.63	\$1,032,884.06	\$0.00	\$1,032,884.06	10%	\$103,288.41	\$827,314.07	\$102,281.58	\$648,914.57	61.42%
	TOTALS	\$21,972,832.18	\$252,252.60	\$22,225,084.78	\$12,985,943.82	\$0.00	\$12,985,943.82	$\times$	\$1,224,208.43	\$10,563,193.26	\$1,198,542.13	\$9,239,140.96	58.43%

## APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

### CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE 1 OF 4 TO OWNER: PROJECT: GARRARD COUNTY HS APPLICATION NO: #11 Distribution to: Garrard County Board of Education FINAL PHASE-PH#3 **OWNER** CONSTRUCTION PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024 322 W Maple Ave **MANAGER** Lancaster, Kentucky 40444 PROJECT NO: PJ# 21-016 FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR Seven Earthmovers, LLC CONTRACT DATE:05/09/2023 **PO BOX 188** EAST BERNSTADT KY 40729 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: TRACE CREEK CONST CONTRACT FOR: Phase 2 - Site Improvements VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 1.597.842.00 2. Net change by Change Orders 139.957.22 CONTRACTOR: SEVEN EARTHMOVERS LLC 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line  $1 \pm 2$ ) 1,737,799.22 Ron LaFary 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 1,235,231.36 (Column G on G703) Date: 05/15/2024 5. RETAINAGE: State of: KENTUCKY a. 10 % of Completed Work 123,523.14 County of: GARRARD (Column D + E on G703)Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH day of MAY. 2024 b. 10 % of Owner Purchased Material Notary Public: PAUL ELZA (Column F on G703) My Commission expires:04/03/2025 Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or \$123,523.14 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Total in Column I of G703) \$ In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 1.111.708.22 comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has 915,958.22 progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 195,750.00 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE \$ 626,091.00 \$195,750.00 (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all ADDITIONS Total changes approved 02-02 figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the \$78,332.11 in previous months by Owner 02-05 \$61,625.11 amount certified.) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 5/24/24 Total approved this Month Date: By: ARCHITECT: 04 June 2024 TOTALS Date: By: This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the NET CHANGES by Change Order \$139,957,22 \$0.00 Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

G702/CMa-1992

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: #11

APPLICATION DATE: 5/15/2024

PERIOD TO:

5/15/2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A	В	С	D	E	F	G		Н	I
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS	IPLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY	TOTAL COMPLETED	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE
NO.		VALUE	APPLICATION	THIS PERIOD	STORED	AND STORED	(G ÷ C)	(C - G)	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
			(D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE		(0 0)	Terre)
					D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
1	MOB/DEMO	\$108,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$84,000.00	77.78%	\$24,000.00	\$8,400.00
2	ENG & STAKING	\$28,161.67	\$25,500.00			\$25,500.00	90.55%	\$2,661.67	\$2,550.00
3	BOND	\$41,495.23	\$41,495.23			\$41,495.23	100.00%	\$0.00	\$4,149.52
4	DEMO	\$53,213.43	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$25,000.00	46.98%	\$28,213.43	\$2,500.00
5	EROSION CONTROL & MAINTANCE	\$56,094.86	\$45,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$48,000.00	85.57%	\$8,094.86	\$4,800.00
11	CLEARING GRUBBING	\$4,486.13	\$4,486.13			\$4,486.13	100.00%	\$0.00	\$448.61
12	TOPSOIL RESPREAD	\$142,973.48	\$102,270.00	\$20,000.00		\$122,270.00	85.52%	\$20,703.48	\$12,227.00
13	EXCAVATION ONSITE	\$70,200.00	\$57,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$67,000.00	95.44%	\$3,200.00	\$6,700.00
14	EXPORT SPOILS TO WASTE AREA	\$66,065.37	\$54,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$59,500.00	90.06%	\$6,565.37	\$5,950.00
17	FINE GRADING SITE & BLDG PADS	\$318,949.54	\$121,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$171,000.00	53.61%	\$147,949.54	\$17,100.00
18	SURVEY VERIFICATION SUBGRADE	\$23,490.00	\$14,500.00			\$14,500.00	61.73%	\$8,990.00	
	STORM DRAIN SYSTEM INCLUDES								
19	ALL CONRETE STRUCTURES,UNDER	\$601,892.29	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$500,000.00	83.07%	\$101,892.29	\$50,000.00
19	DRAIN,ROOF DRAINS TO 5FT BLDGS,TRENCH ROCK, NYLOPLAST	\$001,892.29	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$300,000.00	83.0770	\$101,892.29	\$30,000.00
	CON-COLLARS								
21	TURF MATT	\$29,720.00				\$0.00	0.00%	\$29,720.00	\$0.00
22	STONE BASE UNDER PAVEMENT	\$53,100.00	\$21,600.00			\$21,600.00	40.68%	. ,	\$2,160.00
	CHANGE ORDER # 02-02	\$78,332.11	¥=-,000			\$0.00	0.00%	. ,	\$0.00
	CHANGE ORDER # 02-05	\$61,625.11	\$50,880.00			\$50,880.00	82.56%	\$10,745.11	\$5,088.00
25		V - )	420,000			400,000	00	4-0,,	40,000.00
	SUB TOTALS	\$1,737,799.22	\$1,017,731.36	\$217,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,235,231.36	71.08%	\$502,567.86	\$122,073.14
	JOB TOTALS	φ1,/3/,/39.22	\$1,017,731.30	\$21 <i>1</i> ,500.00	<b>9</b> 0.00	φ1,233,231.30	/1.0870	φ302,307.80	\$122,

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

PROJECT: GARRARD COUNTY HS

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:

5/15/2024

9

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

FINAL PHASE-PH#3 DPO'S

PERIOD TO:

5/15/2024

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

Seven Earthmovers LLC

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A	В	С	D	Е	F	G		Н	I
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	PLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
	ALLEN CO DGA DPO CORE & MAIN STORM	\$31,200.00 \$55,392.00	\$3,864.27 \$53,999.60	\$1,392.40		\$3,864.27 \$55,392.00	12% 100%		
	GRAND TOTALS	\$86,592.00	\$57,863.87	\$1,392.40	\$0.00	\$59,256.27		\$27,335.73	

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

Page 1 of 11

TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444

PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3

599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444 **APPLICATION NO: 11** 

PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024

DISTRIBUTION TO: \_OWNER

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER **ARCHITECT** 

**ARCHITECT'S** 

**PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349** 

CONTRACTOR

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Garrard High School Phase #3

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar

CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

## CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

2555 Palumbo Drive #110 Lexington, KY 40509

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	\$	6,164,391.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders		
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)	\$	6,171,107.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DA	TE\$	2,698,708.90
5. RETAINAGE:		
a. 10.00 % of Completed Work	\$269,87	0.89
b % of Stored Material	\$	0.00
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b)	\$	269,870.89
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)	\$	2,428,838.01
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PA (Line 6 from prior Certificate)		2,031,125.13
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	\$	397,712.88
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN		0.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)	\$3,742,26	8.99

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS			
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	6,716.00	0.00			
Total approved this Month	0.00	0.00			
TOTALS	6,716.00	0.00			
NET CHANGES by Change Order	6,716.00				

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110		
By: Shane Carpenter OPS Manager	Date:	5,14,24
State of: KY	le.	
County of: Fayette	500	01
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this	Day	of May 20 24
Notary Public: Sandre Salla NOTARY	aes.	8
My Commission Expires :	13 8 2	
CERTIFICATE FOR PARMENT	OF THE STATE	
In Accordance with the Contract Documents, bened on the above application, the Construction Manager and A their knowledge, information and belief the Work has pris in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	rchitect certif ogressed as	ies to owner that to the best of indicated,the quality of the work
AMOUNT CERTIFIED	\$	397,712.88
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the a Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are chai		
CONSTRUCTION MANAGE Sel molecular By:	Date:	5/24/2024
ARCHITECT:		04.1
Ву:	Date :	04 June 2024
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERT	IFIED is paya	ble only to the Contractor

named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 2 of 11

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 Lexington, KY 40509 PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024 **APPLICATION NO: 11** \_ARCHITECT \_CONTRACTOR OWNER
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER DISTRIBUTION TO:

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

_	_	2	ω	4	G	တ	7	œ	9	10	1	12	3	14	15	16	17	18	ò	ď	20
TEM																					
DESCRIPTION	footer labor	stemwall labor	pier labor	4" sog labor	5" sog labor	lean conc footer labor	5" paving labor	7" paving labor	5" sidewalk labor	conc. collar labor	trench drain conc. labor	seatwall footer labor	flagpole fdn. labor	backstop footer labor	backstop wall labor	stairs labor	cheekwall labor	sports curb labor	runway curb labor	pipe bollard labor	
SCHEDULE VALUE	202,500.00	46,000.00	17,600.00	72,000.00	15,000.00	55,800.00	115,000.00	37,839.00	568,000.00	22,100.00	5,000.00	32,500.00	3,000.00	29,000.00	33,400.00	8,400.00	9,400.00	34,000.00	18,024.00	3,000.00	
PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	202,500.00	46,000.00	17,600.00	72,000.00	15,000.00	32,290.00	0.00	0.00	64,070.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,980.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
STORED MATERIAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
COMPLETED STORED	202,500.00	46,000.00	17,600.00	72,000.00	15,000.00	36,270.00	0.00	0.00	64,070.40	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	29,000.00	33,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
%	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	65.00	0.00	0.00	11.28	0.00	20.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
BALANCE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,530.00	115,000.00	37,839.00	503,929.60	22,100.00	4,000.00	32,500.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	8,400.00	9,400.00	34,000.00	18,024.00	3,000.00	
RETAINAGE	20,250.00	4,600.00	1,760.00	7,200.00	1,500.00	3,627.00	0.00	0.00	6,407.04	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	2,900.00	3,340.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 Lexington, KY 40509	TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444
	PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349	APPLICATION NO: 11 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024
MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction
VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CO CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

42	41	40	39	38	37	36	35	34	33	32	31	30	29	28	27	26	25	24	23	22	ITEM
anchor bolts and embedd mat	steel shop drawings labor	42" guardrail labor	42" guardrail mat	colored conc.labor	curb gutter labor	grout base plates mat	grout base plates labor	conc. acc. mat	concrete pump	15mil poly labor	dga under site paving and walks labor	dga under slab labor	contech bridge fnd. labor	post and panel signage labor	backstop net post labor	tennis net post labor	shot put curb labor	scorboard fnd. labor	discuss cage post labor	band tower fnd. labor	DESCRIPTION
5,420.00	18,700.00	10,000.00	24,300.00	15,120.00	220,929.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	65,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	28,200.00	12,000.00	128,000.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	22,000.00	1,200.00	7,500.00	SCHEDULE VALUE
5,420.00	18,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	39,750.00	3,300.00	1,100.00	50,700.00	11,100.00	3,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	128,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	22,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,700.00	0.00	0.00	1,692.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	STORED MATERIAL
5,420.00	18,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	39,750.00	3,300.00	1,100.00	56,400.00	11,100.00	3,000.00	1,692.00	12,000.00	128,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	22,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	COMPLETED
100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17.99	55.00	55.00	86.77	92.50	100.00	6.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	50.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	%
0.00	0.00	10,000.00	24,300.00	15,120.00	181,179.00	2,700.00	900.00	8,600.00	900.00	0.00	26,508.00	0.00	0.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	0.00	1,200.00	0.00	BALANCE
542.00	1,870.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,975.00	330.00	110.00	5,640.00	1,110.00	300.00	169.20	1,200.00	12,800.00	0.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	2,200.00	0.00	750.00	RETAINAGE

Page 4 of 11

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 Lexington, KY 40509	TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444
	PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349	APPLICATION NO: 11 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024
_ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER _ ARCHITECT _ CONTRACTOR	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

63	62	61	60	59	58	57	56	55	54	53	52	51	50	49	48	47	46	45	44	43	
																					ITEM
finishing	steel truss erection	steel truss mat	efis labor	efis mat	spray foam labor	spray foam mat	wood blocking labor	wood blocking mat	roof sheeting labor	truss labor	rough carpentry mat	site railing labor	site railing mat	scoreboard steel labor	steel decking labor	structural steel labor	steel decking mat	Scoreboard steel fab labor	steel fabrication labor	bollard mat	DESCRIPTION
15,000.00	54,200.00	110,000.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	24,000.00	44,000.00	9,050.00	6,500.00	17,370.00	26,300.00	123,800.00	72,982.00	26,308.00	182,385.00	1,825.00	SCHEDULE VALUE
0.00	48,780.00	110,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	3,520.00	0.00	0.00	17,370.00	23,670.00	18,570.00	72,982.00	26,308.00	182,385.00	0.00	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,000.00	13,600.00	15,600.00	19,400.00	0.00	0.00	22,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,630.00	86,660.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	STORED MATERIAL
0.00	48,780.00	110,000.00	0.00	0.00	17,000.00	13,600.00	15,600.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,520.00	0.00	0.00	17,370.00	26,300.00	105,230.00	72,982.00	26,308.00	182,385.00	0.00	COMPLETED
0.00	90.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	68.00	68.00	65.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	58.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	85.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	%
15,000.00	5,420.00	0.00	4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,400.00	8,400.00	0.00	18,000.00	24,000.00	18,480.00	9,050.00	6,500.00	0.00	0.00	18,570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,825.00	BALANCE
0.00	4,878.00	11,000.00	0.00	0.00	1,700.00	1,360.00	1,560.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,552.00	0.00	0.00	1,737.00	2,630.00	10,523.00	7,298.20	2,630.80	18,238.50	0.00	RETAINAGE

	C
2	٥
Œ	2
960	D
4	,
c	)
-	1
-	۵
-	,

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 Lexington, KY 40509	TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444
	PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349	APPLICATION NO: 11 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024
MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER CONSTRUCTION

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

84	83	82	81	80	79	78	77	76	75	74	73	72	71	70	69	68	67	66	65	64	ITEM
coiling door labor	coiling door mat	Shutter door labor	shutter door mat	access door labor	door and hardware labor	door frame labor	firestopping labor	firestopping mat	joint sealant labor	joint sealant mat	vinyl base labor	vinyl base mat	vcy labor	vct mat	truss shop drawings	a/c tile labor	a/c grid labor	metal framing labor	gypsum labor	insulation labor	DESCRIPTION
6,400.00	15,400.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	9,155.00	65,000.00	5,900.00	2,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	2,200.00	6,000.00	8,400.00	6,000.00	9,400.00	10,400.00	31,000.00	29,000.00	12,000.00	SCHEDULE VALUE
0.00	15,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	42,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	STORED MATERIAL
0.00	15,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED
0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	85.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	%
6,400.00	0.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	1,500.00	9,155.00	9,750.00	5,900.00	2,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	2,200.00	6,000.00	8,400.00	0.00	9,400.00	10,400.00	31,000.00	29,000.00	12,000.00	BALANCE
0.00	1,540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,525.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	RETAINAGE

Page 6 of 11

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509 TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444 PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3
599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024 **APPLICATION NO: 11** OWNER
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR DISTRIBUTION TO:

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

105	104	103	102	101	100	99	98	97	96	95	94	93	92	91	90	89	88	87	86	85	ITEM
building excavation labor	termite control	concrete countertop labor	concrete countertop mat	locker labor	locker mat	banner labor	flagpole labor	fire protection labor	toilet acc labor	toilet compartment labor	post and panel labor	moument panel labor	panel signage labor	vinyl signage labor	dim. letter labor	visual display labor	curtianwall labor	curtianwall mat	storefront labor	storefront mat	DESCRIPTION
62,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	38,250.00	100,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	31,300.00	28,000.00	39,000.00	SCHEDULE VALUE
62,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	STORED MATERIAL
62,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED STORED
100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	%
0.00	0.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	38,250.00	100,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	31,300.00	28,000.00	39,000.00	BALANCE
6,200.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	RETAINAGE

Page 7 of 11

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 Lexington, KY 40509 TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444 PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024 **APPLICATION NO: 11** OWNER
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR DISTRIBUTION TO:

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

115	115	115	115	115	115	115	1		114	114	113	Ē	112	1	Č	110	109	108	107	106	ITEM
perimeter fence labor	porimeter fence labor		pelilletel lelloe illat	perimeter fence mat	ornamental fence labor	c	ornamental fence and gate mat	tactile waring labor	(	tactile warning surface mat	concrete paving joint labor	concrete paving joint mat	finish grading at walks labor	athletic foundation excavation labor	DESCRIPTION						
42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	22 200 00		65,000.00	65,000.00	6,400.00		16,000.00	2,500.00		3,510.00	42,000.00	20,000.00	12,740.00	44,000.00	SCHEDULE VALUE
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	****	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,019.20	5,728.80	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	200		0.00	0.00	0.00	;	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,671.20	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0 00		0.00	0.00	0.00	1000	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	STORED MATERIAL
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	1,019.20	37,400.00	COMPLETED
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	200		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	8.00	85.00	%
42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42,200.00	42 200 00		00,000.00	65,000.00	6,400.00		16,000.00	2,500.00		3,510.00	42,000.00	20,000.00	11,720.80	6,600.00	BALANCE
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	101.92	3,740.00	RETAINAGE

## **Application and Certification for Payment AIA Type Document**

Page 8 of 11

DISTRIBUTION TO:

PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024 **APPLICATION NO: 11** 

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509 TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444 PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

ITEM	127	128	129	130	131	132	133	134	135	136	137	138	139	140	141	142	143	144	145		146
DESCRIPTION	tennis fence labor	hydroseed mat	hydroseed labor	eroison blanket at bridge mat	eroison blanket at bridge labor	eroison blanket site mat	erosion blanket site labor	plants mat	plant labor	grass pavers mat	grass paver labor	grass paver stone mat	grass paver stone labor	grass paver soil infill labor	steel lawn edging mat	steel lawn edging labor	4" foundation drain behind walls mat	4" foundation drain behind wall labor	gravel at foundation drain mat	gravel labor	
VALUE	15,900.00	65,000.00	100,000.00	16,000.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	50,000.00	14,400.00	25,305.00	43,380.00	2,680.00	2,000.00	2,450.00	20,400.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,000.00	
PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	0.00	22,750.00	18,000.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	400.00	0.00	
THIS PERIOD	0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
MATERIAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
STORED	0.00	26,250.00	21,500.00	13,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	400.00	0.00	
%	0.00	40.38	21.50	85.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	50.00	50.00	0.00	
BALANCE	15,900.00	38,750.00	78,500.00	2,400.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	50,000.00	14,400.00	25,305.00	43,380.00	2,680.00	2,000.00	2,450.00	20,400.00	8,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	
RETAINAGE	0.00	2,625.00	2,150.00	1,360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.00	100.00	40.00	0.00	

Page 9 of 11

DISTRIBUTION TO:

OWNER
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509 TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444 PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3
599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024 **APPLICATION NO: 11** 

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

168	167	166	165	164	163	162	161	160	159	158	157	156	155	154	153	152	151	150	149	148	=
																					ITEM
painting general conditons	guardrail labor	guardrail mat	form mat	abutment labor	abutment mat	install with crane	bridge foundation design	4" labor	4" drain at gravel areas mat	gravel labor	57's at gravel area mat	fabric labor	fabric at gravel area mat	slot drain labor	dura slot field drain mat	trench drain labor	trench drain in walks mat	gravel labor	gravel at flat drain mat	6" flat drain labor	DESCRIPTION
5,000.00	8,000.00	26,400.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	31,600.00	136,000.00	13,335.00	1,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	6,400.00	13,000.00	12,750.00	12,500.00	7,740.00	9,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	SCHEDULE VALUE
0.00	8,000.00	26,400.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	31,600.00	136,000.00	13,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,375.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	STORED MATERIAL
0.00	8,000.00	26,400.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	31,600.00	136,000.00	13,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,375.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED
0.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.00	0.00	0.00	16.67	100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	%
5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	6,400.00	13,000.00	6,375.00	12,500.00	7,740.00	7,500.00	0.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	BALANCE
0.00	800.00	2,640.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	3,160.00	13,600.00	1,333.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	637.50	0.00	0.00	150.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	RETAINAGE

## **Application and Certification for Payment AIA Type Document**

PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024 **APPLICATION NO: 11** DISTRIBUTION
TO:
OWNER
CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR Page 10 of 11

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110
Lexington, KY 40509

TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444

CONTRACT FOR: Garrard High School Phase #3

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction

VIA ARCHITECT: Clotfelter/Samokar

CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

189	188	187	186	185	184	183	182	181	180	179	178	177	176	175	174	173	172	171	170	169	ITEM
temp enclosures	temp toilets	travel	dumpsters	demo existing field house	monthly weed control	temp fence	bandtower refinish	concrete washout pit	mockup	temp heat	painter allowance	carpenter allowance	labor allowance	temp fire ext	final cleaning	site layout	general conditions	paint labor	paint mat	equipment	DESCRIPTION
5,000.00	15,000.00	110,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	45,000.00	21,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	16,250.00	11,000.00	9,000.00	400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	683,052.42	90,000.00	23,750.00	5,000.00	SCHEDULE VALUE
0.00	5,700.00	46,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	10,500.00	2,250.00	2,485.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	880.00	0.00	400.00	0.00	7,200.00	225,407.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
0.00	600.00	17,600.00	3,200.00	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	600.00	50,880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	STORED MATERIAL
0.00	6,300.00	63,800.00	13,200.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	10,500.00	2,250.00	2,625.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	880.00	0.00	400.00	0.00	7,800.00	276,287.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	COMPLETED STORED
0.00	42.00	58.00	33.00	100.00	26.67	50.00	18.75	75.00	18.75	0.00	0.00	8.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	78.00	40.45	0.00	0.00	0.00	%
5,000.00	8,700.00	46,200.00	26,800.00	0.00	33,000.00	10,500.00	9,750.00	875.00	3,250.00	7,000.00	16,250.00	10,120.00	9,000.00	0.00	10,000.00	2,200.00	406,765.12	90,000.00	23,750.00	5,000.00	BALANCE
0.00	630.00	6,380.00	1,320.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,050.00	225.00	262.50	75.00	0.00	0.00	88.00	0.00	40.00	0.00	780.00	27,628.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	RETAINAGE

Page 11 of 11

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company 2555 Palumbo Drive #110 Lexington, KY 40509	TO (OWNER): Garrard County Board of Edu. 322 W. Maple Ave. Lexington, KY 40444
	PROJECT: Garrard Co. High Phase 3 599 Industry Rd Lancaster, KY 40444
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG# 22-349	APPLICATION NO: 11 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024
MANAGER  ARCHITECT  CONTRACTOR	DISTRIBUTION TO: OWNER

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Trace Creek Construction
VIA ARCHITECT: Clottelter/Samokar CO

CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023

0 \$0.00 \$2,698,708.90 43.73 \$3,472,398.10	\$0.00		0	\$441,903.20	\$2,256,805.70	\$6,171,107.00	REPORT TOTALS	
0.00 6,716.00 100.00		8	0.	0.00	6,716.00	6,716.00	CO 03-03	196
0.00 61,000.00 100.00		.00	0	0.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	bond	195
0.00 86,000.00 43.00		.00	0	20,000.00	66,000.00	200,000.00	superintendent	194
0.00 30,100.00 43.00		.00	0	4,200.00	25,900.00	70,000.00	project manager	193
0.00 19,600.00 49.00		0.00		4,400.00	15,200.00	40,000.00	fuel	192
0.00 14,700.00 49.00		0.00		1,200.00	13,500.00	30,000.00	equipment rental	191
0.00 1,200.00 100.00		0.00		0.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	project sign	190
COMPLETED %			STORED MATERIAL	COMPLETED THIS PERIOD	PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS	SCHEDULE VALUE	DESCRIPTION	ITEM

## APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

## CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa PAGE 1 OF 4 PROJECT: Garrad County High APPLICATION NO: 7 Distribution to: TO OWNER: OWNER School Fields & Facilities **Garrard County Board of Education** CONSTRUCTION PERIOD TO: 5/15/24 322 W. Maple Avenue **MANAGER** PROJECT NO: 22-0014 Lancaster, Kentucky 40444 ARCHITECT FROM CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR CONTRACT DATE: 05/18/23 East Kentucky Masonry, LLC 168 Main Street/PO Box 528 Vanceburg, Kentucky 41179 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: **CONTRACT FOR: Bid Package 5** VIA ARCHITECT: **CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT** The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 749,520.00 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM CONTRACTOR: East Kentucky Masonry, LLC 0.00 2. Net change by Change Orders 749,520.00 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 530,485,00 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE Date: 05/15/24 (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: State of: KENTUCKY County of: LEWIS DEBORA E. MCGLOTHIN a. 10 % of Completed Work 53,048.50 15 day of May, 2024 Notary Public (Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before me this Commonwealth of Kentucky Notary Public: Notary Public: 10 % of Owner Purchased Material  $0.00^{\circ}$ Commission Number KYNP32991 My Commission expires: August 19, 2025 (Column F on G703) My Commission Expires Aug 19, 2025 Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN 53.048.50 Total in Column I of G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 477,436.50 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 413,543,70 Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 63,892.80 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 272.083.50 \$ \$63.892.80 AMOUNT CERTIFIED (Line 3 less Line 6) (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS ADDITIONS figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to conform to the Total changes approved amount certified.) in previous months by Owner CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 5/24/2024 Date: Total approved this Month By: ARCHITECT: 04 June 2024 Date: **TOTALS** By: This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the **NET CHANGES by Change Order** Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992

■THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5292

G702/CMa-1992

## **CONTINUATION SHEET**

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

PAGE 2 OF 4 PAGES

AIA DOCUMENT G703

5/15/2024 APPLICATION DATE:

5/15/2024 PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

٧	В	2	D	Ε Ξ	٠	Ð		=	-
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COMPLETED	PLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL	9	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
9		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED	COMPLETED AND STORED	(D+0)	TO FINISH (C - G)	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
			(D+E)		(NOT IN D OR E)	TO DATE (D+E+F)			
-	General Conditions	\$185,155.00	\$120,355.00	\$13,000.00	:	\$133,355.00	72%	\$51,800.00	
2	1	\$15,088.00	\$15,088.00			\$15,088.00	100%		
က	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00			\$1,500.00	100%		
4		\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$2,000.00	20%	\$2,000.00	
5		\$12,600.00	\$7,810.00	\$600.00		\$8,410.00	%29	\$4,190.00	
9	_	\$57,120.00	\$35,985.00	\$2,650.00		\$38,635.00	%89	\$18,485.00	
^	_	\$45,690.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,000.00		\$29,500.00	%59	\$16,190.00	
8		\$41,900.00	\$26,325.00	\$1,700.00		\$28,025.00	%29	\$13,875.00	
ð	_	\$7,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$140.00		\$4,690.00	%29	\$2,310.00	
10	_	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$3,000.00	100%		
11		\$4,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$115.00		\$3,015.00	%29	\$1,485.00	
12		\$2,000.00						\$2,000.00	
13		\$2,000.00						\$2,000.00	
14		\$2,500.00	\$1,625.00			\$1,625.00	%59	\$875.00	
15	Dumpster	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00		\$3,550.00	71%	\$1,450.00	
16		\$22,220.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,800.00		\$15,550.00	%02	\$6,670.00	
17		\$2,168.00	\$1,110.00	\$365.00		\$1,475.00	%89	\$693.00	
18		\$88,077.00	\$83,675.00	\$4,402.00		\$88,077.00	100%		
19		\$12,780.00	\$250.00	\$10,610.00		\$10,860.00	85%	\$1,920.00	
20		\$47,000.00	\$44,650.00	\$2,350.00		\$47,000.00	100%	I	
21	_	\$9,980.00	\$100.00	\$5,880.00		\$5,980.00	%09	\$4,000.00	
22		\$26,110.00	\$16,960.00	\$6,500.00		\$23,460.00	%06	\$2,650.00	
23		\$5,000.00	\$250.00			\$250.00	2%	\$4,750.00	
24		\$22,500.00	\$14,625.00			\$14,625.00	%59	\$7,875.00	
		\$4,000.00	\$200.00			\$200.00	2%	\$3,800.00	
26		\$34,300.00	\$22,295.00	\$12,005.00		\$34,300.00	100%		
27	_	\$23,346.00	\$1,167.00			\$1,167.00	2%	\$22,179.00	
28	Storage CMU	14,300.00	\$10,725.00	\$3,575.00		\$14,300.00	100%		
29	7	16,961.00	\$848.00			\$848.00	2%	\$16,113.00	
30		\$16,000.00						\$16,000.00	
31.	31. Exterior Walls Brick Sugar 500 5.20	Sep. \$8,518,00						\$8,518.00	
Ĭ	THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C., 20006-5232	AVENUE, N.W., WASHIN	GTON, D.C. 20006-5232						G703-1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: 7
APPLICATION DATE: 5/15/2024

PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

<	В	C	D =	3	F	ט		=	ı
ITEM	1 DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COMPLETED	PLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL	Q O	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
9 N		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED	(O+D)	TO FINISH	(IF VARIABLE
			APPLICATION		STORED	AND STORED		(D-D)	RATE)
			(D+E)		NOT IN	TO DATE			
	_				D OR E)	(D+E+F)			
32	32 Rub & Point CMU	\$3,516.00						\$3,516.00	1
33	Rub & Point Brick	\$3,691.00						\$3,691.00	
									Ī
	SUB TOTALS	\$749,520.00	\$459,493.00	\$70,992.00	\$0.00	\$530,485.00		\$219,035.00	
					The state of the s	1404 C 1400		TALL Bridge and Later	

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

APPLICATION AND	CERTIF	ICATION FOR F	PAYMENT	AIA DOCUMENT G702	2	PAGE ONE OF	PAGES
TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR	R:	PROJECT:		APPLICATION NO:	2	Dist	ribution to:
Garrard County Schools (81401	)		Garrard County HS (Stac	lium /BB / SB)			OWNER
322 W Maple Avenue							ARCHITECT
Lancaster KY 40444				PERIOD TO:	5/31/24		CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR:		REMITTANCE ADDR	ESS:				
FieldTurf USA, Inc.		7445 Cote-de-Liesse Ro	,				
175 North Industrial Blvd		Montreal, QC H4T 1G2		PROJECT NOS:			
Calhoun, GA 30701			ount Number: 004427657120 H routing (ABA): 111000012				
CONTRACTOR'S Al Application is made for payment, as Continuation Sheet, AIA Document	s shown below, i	n connection with the Cont		The undersigned Contractor cert information and belief the Work completed in accordance with th the Contractor for Work for whi payments received from the Own	covered by the Contract Doch previous C	his Application for Pa ocuments, that all amo Certificates for Paymen	yment has been ounts have been paid by nt were issued and
<ol> <li>ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM</li> <li>Net change by Change Orders</li> <li>CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (I)</li> <li>TOTAL COMPLETED &amp; STOF DATE (Column G on G70)</li> <li>RETAINAGE:         <ol> <li>a. 10% of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703)</li> <li>b. % of Stored Materia (Column F on G703)</li> <li>Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5)</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	\$	\$ \$ \$ \$ 32,932.52	1,026,129.53 628,429.00 1,654,558.53 329,325.15	By:  Melanie Gauthier  State of: Quebec, Canada Subscribed and sworn to before Notary Public: Michelle Robillar My Commission expires: July 16	re me this <u>1</u> rd , 2026	nty of: Montreal 4th day o	Service Control
Total in Column I of G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETA (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICA' PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior C 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLU (Line 3 less Line 6)	TES FOR Certificate)	\$ \$ \$ \$ JAGE \$	32,932.52 296,392.64 159,730.62 136,662.02 1,358,165.90	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	Documents, I Architect certificion and belie ordance with OUNT CERT	based on on-site obser ifies to the Owner that f the Work has progre the Contract Document FIFIED. 136,662.01	vations and the ata to the best of the ssed as indicared, and the Contract of the 219209
CHANGE ORDER SUMN	MARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	(Attach explanation is amount co	ertified differ:	s from the amount app	olied. Initial all figures on live outside
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner				Application and onthe Continua ARCHITECT:	tion Sheet the	at are changed to conf	form with the amount certified
Total approved this Month		\$628,429.00		By: 33	5	Date	e: 04 June 2024
TOTALS		\$628,429.00	\$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable	. The AMOU	UNT CERTIFIED is p	ayable only to the
NET CHANGES by Change Ord	ler	\$628,429	.00	Contractor named herein. Issuan prejudice to any rights of the Ov	ce, payment a	and acceptance of pay	ment are without

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · © 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

## **CONTINUATION SHEET**

## AIA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES 2 OF 2

2

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NO:

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

APPLICATION DATE:

05/14/24

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

PERIOD TO: 05/31/24

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

## GARRARD COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

A		C	D	E	F	G		Н	I
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COM		MATERIALS	TOTAL	%	BALANCE	RETAINAGE
NO.		VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED	COMPLETED AND STORED	(G ÷ C)	TO FINISH (C - G)	(IF VARIABLE RATE)
			(D + E)		(NOT IN	TO DATE		(6 - 6)	KATE)
					D OR E)	(D+E+F)			10%
1	Bonds	\$15,909.42	15,909.42			\$15,909.42	100.00%		\$1,590.94
2	General Site Conditions	\$40,919.92	\$10,229.98			\$10,229.98	25.00%	\$30,689.94	\$1,023.00
3	Dynamic Base	\$145,862.19				\$0.00	0.00%	\$145,862.19	\$0.00
4	Filter Fabric or Liner	\$32,039.66	\$4,805.95			\$4,805.95	15.00%	\$27,233.71	\$480.60
5	Long Jump Pit	\$9,006.89	\$4,503.44			\$4,503.44	50.00%	\$4,503.45	\$450.34
6	Curb Vertical 6" x 12"	\$40,288.12	\$40,288.12			\$40,288.12	100.00%	\$0.00	\$4,028.81
7	Storm Pipe	\$99,034.68	\$99,034.67			\$99,034.67	100.00%	\$0.01	\$9,903.47
8	Flat Drains	\$18,045.95	\$2,706.89			\$2,706.89	15.00%	\$15,339.06	\$270.69
9	FieldTurf Materials	\$437,515.89				\$0.00	0.00%	\$437,515.89	\$0.00
10	FieldTurf Labor	\$187,506.81				\$0.00	0.00%	\$187,506.81	\$0.00
						\$0.00			\$0.00
	CO 1 \$628,429.00					\$0.00			\$0.00
	Base Ball Field					\$0.00			\$0.00
	General Conditions	\$45,661.14				\$0.00	0.00%	\$45,661.14	\$0.00
	Curb & Gutter	\$33,248.43		\$33,248.43		\$33,248.43	100.00%		\$3,324.84
	Dynamic Base	\$44,140.65				\$0.00	0.00%	\$44,140.65	\$0.00
	Filter Fabric/Liner	\$8,658.30				\$0.00	0.00%	\$8,658.30	\$0.00
	Flat Drains	\$6,274.71				\$0.00	0.00%	\$6,274.71	\$0.00
	Nailer Board	\$5,268.45		\$5,268.45		\$5,268.45	100.00%		\$526.85
	Storm Pipe	\$44,788.80		\$44,788.80		\$44,788.80	100.00%		\$4,478.88
	FieldTurf Materials	\$139,063.76				\$0.00	0.00%	\$139,063.76	\$0.00
	Fieldturf Labor	\$59,598.75				\$0.00	0.00%	\$59,598.75	\$0.00
		,				\$0.00			\$0.00
	Softball Field					\$0.00			\$0.00
	General Conditions	\$41,579.37				\$0.00	0.00%	\$41,579.37	\$0.00
	Curb & Gutter	\$22,718.04		\$22,718.04		\$22,718.04	100.00%	. ,	\$2,271.80
	Dynamic Base	\$19,330.11		, ,		\$0.00	0.00%	\$19,330.11	\$0.00

	GRAND TOTALS	\$1,654,558.53	\$177,478.47	\$151,846.68	\$0.00	\$329,325.15	19.90%	\$1,325,233.38	\$32,932.52
Fieldturf	f Labor	\$31,505.07				\$0.00	0.00%	\$31,505.07	\$0.00
FieldTur	rf Materials	\$73,511.82				\$0.00	0.00%	\$73,511.82	\$0.00
Storm Pi	ipe	\$41,935.56		\$41,935.56		\$41,935.56	100.00%		\$4,193.56
Nailer B	Board	\$3,887.40		\$3,887.40		\$3,887.40	100.00%		\$388.74
Flat Drai	iins	\$2,602.14				\$0.00	0.00%	\$2,602.14	\$0.00
Filter Fa	abric/Liner	\$4,656.51				\$0.00	0.00%	\$4,656.51	\$0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

## **APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT**

## CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa			PAGE 1 OF 4
TO OWNER:	PROJECT:	APPLICATION NO:	Distribution to:
Garrard Co. Board of Education	Garrard County HS	FOUR	OWNER
322 W. Maple Street	322 West Maple St	PERIOD TO: 5.8.24	CONSTRUCTION
Lancaster, KY 40444	Lancsater, KY 40444	PROJECT NO: BG# 22-443	MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR:			ARCHITECT
Quality Fire Pretection, Inc.		CONTRACT DATE:	CONTRACTOR
220 Industrial Dr.		May 17, 2023	CONTRACTOR
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025	VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:	Way 17, 2023	
CONTRACT FOR: BP#05 Fire Suppression	VIA ARCHITECT:		
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATI		The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the	22
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached Column G DATE (Column G DATE (Line 1 ± 2))  4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)  5. RETAINAGE:  a. 10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703)  b. 10 % of Owner Purchased Material (Column F on G703)  Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)  7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)  8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	\$ 450,750.00 \$ 1,936.49 \$ 452,686.49 \$ 403,611.49 40,361.15 \$ 363,250.34 \$ 221,332.50 \$ 141,917.84	information and belief the Work covered by this Applicatic completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, the by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates payments received from the Owner, and that current paym CONTRACTOR:  By: Jamy Wassen  State of: Indiana Cour	Date: 5/8/24  Date: 5/8/24
(Line 3 less Line 6)	AGE \$ 49,075.00	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$141	1,917.84
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amo	44.3
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner		figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet th	hat changed to conform to the
Total approved this Month		amount certified.) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Sal Miles By:	Date:5/24/2024
TOTALS		ARCHITECT: By:	Deta: 04 June 2024
NET CHANGES by Change Order		This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFI	Date
		Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this	e of payment are without
A DOCUMENT G702/CMa · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR	PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION		

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

G702/CMa-1992

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

GARRARD CO

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE: 5.8.24

PERIOD TO:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

3 <del>3</del>		<u> </u>	70				1										-			n las				-200			NO.	ITEM	Α
SUB TOTALS	Close Outs		Punchlist	Change Order #1	Testing - Building C	Testing - Building B	, , , , ,	Building C - Finish Labor	Building C - Finish Material	Building C - Rough In Labor	Building C - Rough In Material	:	Building B - Fillish Labor	Building B - Finish Ivlaterial	Building B - Kough In Labor	Building B - Kough In Material		Underground Testing	Underground Lie In	Onderground Labor	Underground Material		Submittals	Engineering/Permit				DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В
\$452,686.49	\$5,000.00	,	\$5,000.00	\$1,936.49	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$43,750.00		\$9,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$9,500.00	\$14,800.00	\$98,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$0,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$8 500 00			VALUE	SCHEDULED	С
\$245,925.00																		\$7,125.00	\$14,800.00	\$98,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$8,500.00	90 500 00	(D + E)	APPLICATION	FROM PREVIOUS	WORK COMPLETED	מ
\$157,686.49				\$1,936.49	a					\$26,000.00	\$43,750.00				\$32,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	9			THIS PERIOD		m
\$0.00																-200000									(NOT IN D OR E)	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS	F
\$403,611.49	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,936.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,000.00	\$43,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,125.00	\$14,800.00	\$98,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,500.00	) }	TO DATE (D+E+F)	AND STORED	COMPLETED	TOTAL	G
8	0.00%		0.00%	100.00%	0.00%	0.00%		0.00%	0.00%	100.00%	100.00%		0.00%	0.00%	100.00%	100.00%		75.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%			3	(G ÷ C)	%	
\$49,075.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	į	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$4,600.00				\$9,000.00	\$5,600.00				\$2,375.00								(C-G)	TO FINISH	BALANCE	æ
\$40,167.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Week and the	\$0.00	\$0.00	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,375.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,400.00		\$712.50	\$1,480.00	\$9,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$350.00	\$850.00			RATE)	OF VARIABLE	RETAINAGE	-



AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

## APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

## CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION PAGE ONE OF

TO OWNER:	PROJECT:	Garrard Co. HS	APPLICATION: 11	Distribution to:	
Garrard Co. Board of Education		Phase 3 - Fields & Faciliti	es	OWNER	
322 W. Maple Ave		599 Industry Road	PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024	CONSTRUCTION	
Lancaster, KY 40444		Lancaster, KY 40444	PROJECT NO:	MANAGER	
FROM CONTRACTOR:				ARCHITECT	
Central Kentucky Sheet Metal Inc.			CONTRACT DATE: 5/18/2023	CONTRACTOR	
2672 Cartersville Rd.				Contractor	
Paint Lick, KY 40461					
CONTRACT FOR: BP 10 Mechanical					
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION	N FOR PAY	MENT	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the	Contractor de la constante	
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in cor			information and belief the Work covered by this Application		
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.			completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, th	at all amounts have been paid	
			by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificate	s for Payment were issued and	WILL SUSAN
MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM	\$	2,581,080.00	payments received from the Owner, and that current paym	ent shown herein is now due.	LIND A. OTA. D
Net change by Change Orders	s	57,579.00	CONTRACTOR	4-1-24	ESS. HOLVER.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2)	S	2,638,659.00	By: Dom.	100 5/15/ dy	E : ID KYNP38499
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE	S	2,063,189.00	State of: Kentucky ) ONNU	Bate.	MY COMM. EXPIRES
(Column G on G703)			County of: Garrard		10-12-25
5. RETAINAGE:			Subscribed and sworn to before		1000 C
a5 % of Completed Work \$	131,932.95		me this 15th day of May 2024 Notary Public: Amanda Susan Barrett My Commission expires: 10/12/2025	0.100 +4	WAS COBLINE
(Column D + E on G703)		-	Notary Public: Amanda Susan Barrett	la S. Davier	MINE AT AGE
b. 0 % of Stored Material \$	0.00		My Commission expires: 10/12/2025	7 00	110900000000000000000000000000000000000
(Column F on G703)			CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT		
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or			In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on eva	luations of the Work and	
Total in Column I of G703)	\$	131,932.95	the data comprising this application, the Construction man	ager and Architect certify	
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE	\$	1,931,256.05	to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, informati	on and belief the Work has	
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)	\$		progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accor-	rdance with the Contract	
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR			Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the	e AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)	\$	1,770,931.05			
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		160,325.00	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 160,325		
<ol> <li>BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)</li> </ol>	\$	707,402.95	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the an		
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet CONSTRUCTION MANAGER	that changed to conform to the	
	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	CONSTRUCTION MAN WAS A STATE OF THE STATE OF	5 /0 A /000 A	
	57,579.00		By:	_ Date: 5/24/2024	
Total approved this month including Construction Change Directives	50.00		ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors are	responsible for performing portions of	<i>(</i> ************************************
Directives	\$0.00		the Project, the Architect's Certification is not required.		
	\$57,579.00	\$0.00	Ву:	Date: 04 June 202	.4
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$57,579.00				

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE: 5/15/2024 APPLICATION NO: 11

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024

-				-										-											-	_					_	_	_				_	
THE VALLE	35		-				_	-			1790		23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	_	-	Ξ		9	8	7	6	S	4	w	ы	_	NO.	ITEM	Α
29kg 1966以新名叶台4911198开N以4416N436EET FOR G702 - 1992 EDITION - AJA® - ф 1992 — \$12,700.00   The American Institute of Architects, 1735 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-5232	Grilles and Diffusers Labor	VAV Boxes Materials	VAV Boxes Labor	Outside Air Unit Materials	Outside Air Unit Labor	Heat Pumps Materials	Heat Pumps Labor	HVAC Sheet Metal Materials	HVAC Sheet Metal Labor	Controls Materials	Controls Labor	Refrigeration Piping Materials	Refrigeration Piping Labor	Domestic Water Piping Materials	Domestic Water Piping Labor	Storm Piping Interior Materials	Storm Piping Interior Labor	Plumbing Inspections Materials	Plumbing Inspections Labor	Plumbing Fixtures Materials	Plumbing Fixtures Labor	Mechanical Insulation Materials	Mechanical Insulation Labor	Geothermal Wells, Vertical Pipe, and Grout Materials	Geothermal Wells, Vertical Pipe, and Grout Labor	Sanitary, Vent Above Slab Materials	Sanitary, Vent Above Slab Labor	Plumbing Underslab Materials	Plumbing Underslab Labor	Shop Drawings Materials	Shop Drawings Labor	MechSite Utilities Materials	MechSite Utilities Labor	Mobilization/Permits/Bond Materials	Mobilization/Permits/Bond Labor		DESCRIPTION OF WORK	В
\$12,700.00 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-523	\$50,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,005.00	\$53,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$33,250.00	\$26,500.00	\$25,325.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$84,775.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,025.00	\$25,800.00	VALUE	SCHEDULED	С
\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,002.50	\$26,500.00	\$1,830.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$13,300.00	\$18,550.00	\$17,727.50	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$26,025.00	\$25,800.00	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	WORK COMPLETED	D
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,325.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	00.00	THIS PERIOD		ш
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	MATERIALS	Ħ
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,002.50	\$26,500.00	\$1,830.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$16,625.00	\$18,550.00	\$17,727.50	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$26,025.00	\$25,800.00	COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	TOTAL	D.
0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	50%	50%	15%	15%	50%	50%	70%	70%	20%	20%	65%	60%	70%	80%	25%	10%	0%	0%	100%	100%	80%	80%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	(G+C)	%	
\$12,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,002.50	\$26,500.00	\$10,370.00	\$42,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$16,625.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,597.50	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$84,775.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	TO FINISH (C - G)	BALANCE	Į.
\$635.00 <b>G703-1992</b>	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$575.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.25	\$2,650.00	\$610.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,662.50	\$1,325.00	\$1,266.25	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,238.75	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,301.25	\$1,290.00	(IF VARIABLE RATE)	RETAINAGE	-

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply

NO.

APPLICATION NO: 11

APPLICATION DATE: 5/15/2024 PERIOD TO: 5/15/2024

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO

39 Change Order #1 40 Change Order #2 37 Geothermal Horizontal Piping Labor38 Geothermal Horizontal Piping Materi Geothermal Horizontal Piping Materials DESCRIPTION OF WORK **GRAND TOTALS** \$2,638,659.00 SCHEDULED \$100,000.00 VALUE \$18,495.00 \$39,084.00 FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E) \$1,902,864.00 \$180,000.00 \$14,995.00 \$39,084.00 U THIS PERIOD \$160,325.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 (TÍ \$0.00 \$0.00 PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E) MATERIALS \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F) \$2,063,189.00 \$100,000.00 \$200,000.00 TOTAL \$39,084.00 \$14,995.00 G (G+C) 100% 100% 100% 81% 78% TO FINISH (C - G) BALANCE \$575,470.00 \$3,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE \$131,932.95 \$10,000.00 RATE) \$1,954.20 \$5,000.00 \$924.75

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity



## **APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT**

## **CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION**

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa				PAGE ONE OF 7 PAGES
TO OWNER:	PROJECT: Garr	ard Co. Sports Complex	APPLICATION: 11	Distribution to:
Trace Creek Construction		Garrard Co. BOE		OWNER
127 Market Street, Suite 200		595 Industry Road	PERIOD TO: 05/15/24	X CONSTRUCTION
Vanceburg, KY 41179		Lancaster, KY 40444	PROJECT NO:	MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR:				ARCHITECT
Babcon Inc			CONTRACT DATE:	CONTRACTOR
147 South Estill Avenue				
Richmond, KY 40475				
CONTRACT FOR: BP #13 - Electrical				))
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION			The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the	
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in co Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	nnection with the Co	ontract.	information and belief the Work covered by this Applica completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificat	that all amounts have been paid tes for Payment were issued and
MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM	\$	1.654.212.00	payments received from the Owner, and that current pay	ment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders	\$	27,586.63	CONTRACTOR:	E' III AII
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE	\$	1,681,798.63 1,032,884.06	By: State of: Normal	Date: > = 19-
(Column G on G703)	J.	1,032,084,00	County of Madion	Lisa M. Erickson Notary Public, ID KYNP1149
5. RETAINAGE: a. 10 % of Completed Work \$	103,288.40		Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of Muss 2024	State at Large, Kentuck
(Column D + E on G703)	103,268.40		Notary Public:	All Commission Evidence on Aug. 14, 20
b. 0 % of Stored Material \$	<del></del>		my commission expires.	The Commission of the Commissi
(Column F on G703)			CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	_		In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on ev	
Total in Column I of G703)	\$	103,288.40	the data comprising this application, the Construction m	
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR	\$	929,595.66	to the Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accomments, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of	cordance with the Contract
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)	\$	827,314.08		
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	\$	102,281.58	AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$ 102,28	1.58
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	S \$	752,202.97	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the a	
(Line 3 less Line 6)	T ATSISTEMANIE	SUBTRETIBUTE 1	figures on this Application and on the Continuation Shee	et that changed to conform to the
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	CONSTRUCTION MANAGER Sul Mile	
Total approved in previous months by Owner	27,586.63		By:	Date: 5/24/2024
Total approved this month including Construction Change			ARCHITECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors an	re responsible for performing portions of
Directives			the Project, the Architect's Certification is not required.	
TOTALS	\$27,586.63	\$0.00	Ву:	Date: 04 June 2024
NET CHANGES by Change Order				
			This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERT	TFIED is payable only to the
			Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and accepta	
			prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under	this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMa APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION · 1992 EDITION · AIA® · @ 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

-	44
	-
11	ALC: N
1	-
	)
2	-
NOTAINITAC	
	-
-	10
	Ĺ
4444	-
to be seen	i
-	9
-	
ALL LAND	49
-	de
proppe	,
	=
9	٦

PAGRS

Ö

Page 2 끆 PERIOD TO: APPLICATION NO APPLICATION DATE: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: AIA DOCUMENT GOLL, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, in inhibitions below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. Hse Cohn

	The state of the property of t	RETAIN ACT	(IF VARIABLE)		14,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	5,200.00	2,300.00	2,470.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	18,970.00	8,170.00	
5/6/2024	5/6/2024	BALANCE	delaphana eriti	7	0.00	42,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	62,000.00	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	00.00	0.00	1,300.00	4,300.00	
 Oz		adella, the Qu'il . "Netherlesses realistics for all the	€ **		100	0 0	100	09	83	100	1,00	95:	100	100	66	36	
ARCHTECTS PROJECT NO:	E e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	TOTAL	AND STORED (G		140,000.00	100 000 001	30,000.00	30,000.00	300,000.00	52,000.00	23,000.00	24,700.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	189,700.00	81,700.00	
480	Ann the Commence of the Comment of t		PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR II)		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00:00	00:00	00.00	00:00	00.00	0.00	
	27) A 3 A 3 A 1 (A print) C 1 (A print) C 1	TALITA	The princip	de la companya de la	4,200.00	3,000,000	00.006	0.00	8,100.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00.00	0.00	00:00	12,900.00	
Aldor year sone	H. J.	WORK COMPLETE	MENDENCUS APPLICATION (D + E)	C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -	135,800.00	00.00	29,100.00	30,000.00	291,900.00	52,000.00	23,000.00	24,700.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	189,700.00	68,800.00	Likita wakanin
The second secon	C. C. and distributed (1966) for his fields before to Section 1966.	E disease and the distribution of the second			140,000.00	42,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	362,000.00	52,000.00	23,000.00	26,000.00	45,000.00	.45,000.00	191,000.00	86,000.00	
se Column I on Contracts where wrinble reminage for line benis	**************************************	te and bigurage enthropy and the second seco	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	of Angeles (1980) in the Company of	SITE UTILITIES 01.01: RACEWAY	01.02: WIRE	01.04: CONCRETE AND			AREA E PARKING LOT 02.01: RACEWAY				02.05: CONCRETE AND GRAVEL		FOOTBALL STADIUM 03.01: HOME CONCESSION RACEWAY	
ie Coh.	¥	4	LTEN NO.		**	<u> </u>	4	L/V		9	7	∞	σ	10		11	



AIA DOCUMENT G703 • CONTINUATIONS SHEET FOR G702 • 1942 EDITION • AIA\* • \$1952 • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECES, 1755 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW., WASTENGTON, DC. 2004-5202 • WASTING OF DISTINGUES UNIQUES US. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

1	
L L L L L L L L L	
U	
2000	
-1	
U,	
Z	,
3	
NOITA	
40.00	
-	
-	4
-	į
_	į
Z	
-	d
Z	
2	į
C	

PAGRS

Š

Page 3 5/6/2024 Η PERIOD TO ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE: tte Column Lon Contacts where withfale reminage for line bens may apply. AIA DOCUMENT G'UZ, APPLICATION AND CRITIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, to abulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest deltas: containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.

				10000			_	0						-				***************************************
Beder restrict, e.p.h., in., it., and take the state operator over the historical rest.	THE THE SECTION CONTRACTOR AND RESIDENCE OF THE SECTION OF THE SEC	HERAIN ACTE	(IF VARIABLE)				1,960.00	00.009	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,950.00	0.00	480.00	0.00	
5/0/2024	5/6//2024	BALANCE	FONTSH (C - G)				8,400.00	14,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	52,000.00	50,000.00	42,750.00	5,500.00	16,000.00	11,200.00	11,600.00	
			(C + C)				70	30	~~~	6	0	0	6	06	0	30	0	
	9	TOTAL	NND STORED TO OATE (U+E+E)				19,600.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	49,500.00	0.00	4,800.00	0.00	
	, J	MATERIALS	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)			(*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00:0	0.00	
	i i	FLETTING CONTRACTOR CO	TUR TEROD				11,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	0.00	27,500.00	0.00	4,800.00	0.00	
	Albanda da Amerika da	WORK COMPLETED	FIGN PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)		***************************************	A service of the serv	8,400.00	6,000.00	00:0	00:00	00.00	0.00	00.00	22,000.00	00.00	0.00	00:0	The second section is second to the second s
	والمتعادم والمتع	The state of the s	SCHERTED	And the second of the second o			28,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	52,000.00	20,000.00	42,750.00	55,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	11,600.00	gary propriet de march
	The statement of the st	anaddilingsyddodillengumpmyngampmyngampnodilen i mil — thel stelsynol i Mingrodd	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	A construction of the cons	\$	FOOTBALL STADIUM	03.02: HOME CONCESSION	03.03; HOME CONCESSION	GEAK 03.04: HOME CONCESSION	03.05: HOME CONCESSION	DEVICES 03.06: HOME CONCESSION	03.07; HOME CONCESSION						rapper esteritistich indocessifus delicas estimates and secure security and security and security and security
	V.		TEM NO.	tra- Artifacturarity in			12	13	41	T.	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	



AIA DOCUMENT G703 • CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 • 1942 EDITECH • ALA" • \$1992 • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF SHEETS, 1735 NEW YORK ATENUE, NW, WASTINGTON, D.C. 201/16/2/2 • WARNING: Unicensed protecopying violate a.G. copyright laws end will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

-	
	4
u	1
I	
U	)
2	ï
INTIN	7
1,000	
<	
	)
Z	2
NITRO	
Z	7
C	)

MORS

Ö

PAGE

Page 4 -PERIOD TO: APPLICATION DATE: APPLICATION NO AIA INCHINERT GUZ, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYSENT, in abudations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. 156

		_					0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	8	8	00	00	00	00	00	0.00	0.00	
	. (A) California (A) and the light december of the light december	RETAINACE	(IF VARIÁHLE) RATE)			•	0	0	0	0.	0.		1,90	0.00	3,515.00	450.00	22,025.00	1,680.00		The state of the s	
11 5/6/2024	5/6/2024	HALANGE	(C - C)				6,500.00	28,000.00	26,500.00	24,600.00	14,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	1,850.00	200.00	367,700.00	25,200.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	·
: :			C				<b>-</b>	-0	0	-6	0	0	26	0	95	06	37	40	0	0	
410	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		(6)			597	·		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10		0	0	
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO	( )	TOTAL	AND STORIED TO DATE				0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,000.00	0.00	35,150.00	4,500.00	220,250.00	16,800.00	0.00	0.00	
ARCI						9	0.0	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	
	B	MATERIALS	STORED STORED (NCY IN D OR E)							*							•				
	2 2 Million Control of	Commence of the commence of th	CONTRACTION		-	= ,	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	7,000.00	0.00	3,700.00	2,000.00	69,100.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	
Ajdde Asur Stud	from the market file through the search with the lease of the day	THE THEORY AND THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	No. of Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot, Lot,				0.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	00.00	0.00	12,000.00	00.00	31,450.00	2,500.00	151,150.00	12,600.00	00:00	0.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
el elil eli estali	ere)	in the state of th	SCHEDULED	Sage Section (Control of the Section S		1	6,500.00	28,000.00	26,500.00	24,600.00	14,000.00	9,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	37,000.00	5,000.00	587,950.00	42,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	
se Column I on Contracts where variable reminage for line being	E STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	este de l'institut de l'activité de l'activi	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		п	FOOTBALL STADIUM	03.13: VISHOR CONCESSION DEVICES		_			_			03.21: EXCAVATION	03.22: CONCRETE AND GRAVEL		BASEBALL, SOFTBALL, TENNIS 04.01: BASEBALL RACEWAY		04.03: BASEBALL LIGHING	
se Coh	*		ITTEN NO.			(	7	24	25	26	27	28	59	30	31	32		33	34	35	



AIA OOCUMENT GTOR • CONTINUATION SHEET FOR GENT • 1952 EDITICIN • 4 AR\* • \$1862. • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1755 NEW YORK AVENUE, NAV. WASHINGTON, D.C. ENVIN-7202 • WASHINGS ON DISCOURS OF AN ONLY OF SHIPPED OF AVENUE. ON THE SHIPPED OF AVENUE OF SHIPPED OF AVENUE.

-
u
111
L
上型型工の
ONTINUATION
1
K
Z
-
2
O
2 2

1/5/2027 1 PERIOD TO ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: APPLICATION DATE: APPLICATION NO Use Calumu I on Contracts where withlibe reminage for line bents may apply. AIA DOCUMENT GRUZ, APPLICATIÓN AND CBRTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, In abdarlons below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. containing Corrector's signed Certification, is attached.

Page 5

PACRS

3

PAGE

						- <u>-</u>	<b>—</b>	<b></b>		<u>ō</u> ,	ō	ح	<u>o</u>	0	_	_	9	9	٠	<u> </u>	0 1	
Transmitter transmitter may be income of any borders of	And a state of the	RETAINACE	(IF VARIA W.E) RATE)			0.00	0.00	2,200.00	500.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.0	8,480.00	
5/6/2024	5/6/2024	MALANCE	(C - (3)			2,200.00	5,000.00	0.0	0.00	24,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	8,400.00	00.000,0	126,500.00	
		A TO U.S. I THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE	(0 + 0)			0	0 0	TO	100	40	0	0	0	0	100	100	0	0	0	0	40	
•	0	TOTAL	AND STORED (CD + E + E)			0.00	0.00	72,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	00.00	0.00	00'0	00.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	00'0	00.00	0.00	84,800.00	
	The state of the s	MATERIALS	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN DOOR II)		v	0.00	0.00	0.0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00.0	00:00	00.00	
	A A A	The state of the s	THIS PERIOD			00.00	00.00	5,500,000	1,250.00	8,000.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00:00	25,200.00	
. Mary de la company de la com	aland distributed allows the collections of the state of	WORK COMPLETED	APPLICATION (D. E.)		E	00.00	00.00	16,500.00	3,750,00	8,000.00	00.00	00.00	00:00	00.00	15,000.00	3,750.00	00:00	00.00	00.00	00:00	29,600.00	
**************************************	C. C.	E ale states - "Auth the physical day the all and common malle and	SCHEDGED			2,200.00	5,000.00	77,000,00	2,000.00	40,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	8,400.00	6,000.00	211,300.00	
or, tarribles a call tarbustic of the attention of the transfer of the transfer	B	en en elde en	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	A CANADATA (A. C.).	BASEBALL, SOFTBALL, TENNIS	04.04: BASEBALL GÈAR	04.05: BASEBALL DEVICES	04.06: BASEBALL EXCAVATION	04.07; BASEBALL CONCRETE AND GRAVEL	04.08: SOFTBALL RACEWAY	04.09: SOFTBALL WIRE	04.10: SOFTBALL GEAR			04.13: SOFTBALL EXCAVATION		04.15: TENNIS RACEWAY	04.16: TENNIS WIRE	04.17: TENNIS EXCAVATION	04.18: TENNIS CONCRETE AND GRAVEL	5	EXISTING FIELDHOUSE
ic catalog	. A.		NO.	The first second the second		36	37	<del>\</del>	39	4	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49	20		



AIA DOCUMENT GTO3 • CONTINUATION SHEET FOR GTO3 • 1992 EDITION • ALA" • \$1992 • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF AIGHTECTS, 1735 NEW YORK ATENOR, AND WASTRACTON, D.C. 2017/65/202 • WASTRINGS UNICEDADED PROPORTION OF COPYRIGHT TOWN OF SUBJECT TO RECALD PROSECUTION.

## CONTINUATION STEET

# AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side)

PACHS

៊ី

PAGE

APPLICATION NO AIA Document G202, APPLICATIÓN AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing C to tabularios Use Cohmin

The same of the contract of th	The selection of the second	The second management and the second	and the part of the tapped blood of the part of the pa	reta attainet meneraturah menerkendapida badi dadi dadi da dadi da	Providuale resident about the arternal and business to be a	of the photon of publication of the desired and the state of the state	with the figure of the control of th
	5/6/2024	5/6//2024	ti	127	A The control of the		ined and representation management and management entering the representation of the rep
Best Market and and order to the sense ments and after sense and active sense and active sense and active sense	5/6/2024	RCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:	ARC		ens may apply.	This as y Cabbanana	on Lon Contracts where wriable retainage for line hend may apply.
Page 6	T T	APPLICATION DATE: PERÍON TO			*	is anached. Iv nearest dallar.	Contractor's signed Certification, is attached, one below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

4	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Control and the control of the contr	47	ట	الت	9	-	5/6/2024	en e els al AZ A Ph. (ch. Chec) self (declares, ps. elsqua mentares especies).
	s and distributed the second and the second and the second	ett et etter	CELTITOTO MACA	The state of the s	MATERIALS	TOTAL		BALANCE	RETAINAGE
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	MCM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORGO (NOT IN DOUR E)	AND STORED TO DATE	(0 + 5)	TO (C + C)	(IF VARIABLE)
Marine and the	in the second management and a state and a state of the second se	And the state of t	Company of the first of the fir	The state of the s					- to a tree
	EXISTING FIELDHOUSE		1011	ş					
51		7,000.00	6,650.00	00:00	0.00		95	350.00	665.00
52	_	00.000,6	8,550.00	00.00	0.0			. 450.00	nine ist
2		2,000.00	3,500.00	2,100.00	0.0	5,600.00	0 80	1,400.00	260.00
ζı	_	3,000,00	00.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,400.00	98	600.00	240.00
57.	05.05: LIGHTING	7,000.00	00'0	00.00	0.00	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00
		33,000.00	18,700.00	4,500.00	0.00	23,200.00	70	9,800.00	2,320.00
	ADMINISTRATIVE	~	a such all room used for						***************************************
56		52,000.00	26,000.00	00.00	0.00	26,000.00	0 20	26,000.00	
57		115,000.00	115,000.00	00.0	0.00	115,000.00	0 100	0.00	11,500.00
28	_	2,000.00	2,000.00	00.00	0.00	5,000.00	0 1.00	0.00	200.00
29	06.04; CLOSEOUT	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.0
· Last of the control		177,000.00	146,000.00	0.00	0.00	146,000.00	82	31,000.00	14,600.00
			, Man, paire dan el Mel Mel						
9		67,462.00	33,731.00	6,746.20	00.00	4	09 0	26,984.80	4,047.72
61		7,500.00	7,500.00	00.00	0.00	7,500.00	0 100	00.00	750.00
62		2,000.00	0.00	00'0	0.00	00'0	0	2,000.00	0.00
 	3 07.04: TEMPORARY ELECTRIC	15,000.00	7,500.00	00'0	0.00	7,500.00	0 20	7,500.00	750.00
	Affilian des Affilia des des grandes à distinuis defendaments de la company de la comp	01 050 10	<u> </u>	6 746 20	000	55 477 20	9	36 484 80	C 7 7 7 7
		91,302.00	46,75	0,746.20	00:0			00.101.00	



AIA DOCCUMENT GTD3 • CONTINUATION RIERT FOR GTD3 • 1982 EDITFOR • AIA" • ©1982 • THE AMERICAN RISTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1733 NEW YORK ATENDE, NW. WASHINGTON, D.C. 2017/853202 • WASHING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright have end will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

1	48
Ш	1
LLIU	
244	49
.1	
14.4	
U.	)
-	4
Z	_
11/2	7
C	)
91	-
MULLY	
	Ĺ
4444	4
-	j
-	P
1	
-	
-	м
and the same	9
2	_
TAIMITING	
J# 1	5

PERIOD TO: APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE: AIA DOCUMENT GOUZ, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, In abulations below, amounts are single to the nearest dollar. containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached.

Page 7

MCRS

<u>.</u>

PAGE

werfable n	In abdarions below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.  Use Cohmin I on Contracts where wiriable retainage for line hears may apply.	- A ] [.]		ARCHTECT'S PROJECT NO:	NO:	11 5/6/2024 5/6/2024	The Principle of the Control of the
The sales are a sa	C D	120	ATTENÇATE (A. C., AMERICA), COM PARA REPRESENTA PROPERTY (A. C., AMERICA), COMPANIA, C	e de la desta de la composition della compositio		5/6/2024	auch 1994) die de Paur und Christen anderscheinen erwerte.
The after the state of the stat	[ ]	WORK COMPLETED	MATERIALS	TOTAL		HALANCE	BETAINAGE
SCHEBULD	OLED BROM PREVIOUS OF APPLICATION (D ) E)	OUS THE PERCED	PRESENTS STORED (NOT IN	AND STORIED (17) CONTRIBUTION	(C + C)	(5) (2) (5) (2)	(IF WARTABLE) RATE)
	and a part of the second of th				,		
	4,830.08 4,83	4,830.08 . 0.	0.00	4,830.08	100	0.0	483.01
= =	13,757.47	4,127.24 0.	0.00	4,127.24	30	9,630.23	412.7
ω.	8,999.08	4,499.54 0.	0.00	4,499.54	. 20	4,499.54	449.95
					1000		
	***************************************			,	TATALOGICAL AND		
····	a black to be of		(4)				
			·	a de la companya de l	Antonio de Alementos		
1.681.798.63	A very service of the company of the					9	07 000 001



AIA DOCUMENT GTO3 • CONTINUATION SHEET FOR GTO3 • 1982 EDITION • AIA" • @1992 • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AYENDE, NAC., NASHINGTON, D.C. SHYWEŞSOZ • WARINING: Unificensed photocopying viables O.B. copyright have and will subject the viable to legal prosecution.